



COVERSHEET

Ministers	Hon Willie Jackson Hon Barbara Edmonds	Portfolio	Māori Development Economic Development
Title of Cabinet paper	He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori- Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023 Action Plan	Date to be published	15 August 2023

List of documents that have been proactively released			
Date	Title	Author	
December 2022	He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023	Offices of the Ministers of Māori Development and Economic Development	
14 December 2022	He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023	Cabinet Office	
	DEV-22-MIN-0315 Minute		
December 2022	Appendix One: He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023 Refreshed Strategy	MBIE, Te Puni Kōkiri	
17 November 2022	Briefing: 2223-1467 He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori- Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023	MBIE, Te Puni Kōkiri	
June 2023	He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023 Action Plan	Offices of the Ministers of Māori Development and Economic Development	
27 June 2023	He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023 Action Plan	Cabinet Office	
	MCR-23-MIN-0018 Minute		
May 2023	Appendix One: He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023 Action Plan	MBIE, Te Puni Kōkiri	
30 May 2023	Briefing: 2223-3448 Final Cabinet He Kai Kei Aku Ringa Strategy 2023 briefing	MBIE, Te Puni Kōkiri	
May 2023	Redesigned He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023 Action Plan	MBIE	

Information redacted

YES / NO (please select)

Any information redacted in this document is redacted in accordance with MBIE's policy on Proactive Release and is labelled with the reason for redaction. This may include information that would be redacted if this information was requested under Official Information Act 1982. Where this is the case, the reasons for withholding information are listed below. Where information has been withheld, no public interest has been identified that would outweigh the reasons for withholding it.

Some information has been withheld for the reasons of confidential advice to government, privacy of natural persons.



Cabinet Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti Committee

Minute of Decision

This document contains information for the New Zealand Cabinet. It must be treated in confidence and handled in accordance with any security classification, or other endorsement. The information can only be released, including under the Official Information Act 1982, by persons with the appropriate authority.

He Kai Kei Aku Ringa: Māori-Crown Economic Growth Partnership 2023 Action Plan

Portfolio Māori Development / Economic Development

On 27 June 2023, the Cabinet Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti Committee:

- noted that the Minister for Economic Development and Minister for Māori Development (the Ministers) were invited to report back with a He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023 Action Plan (Action Plan) in June 2023 [DEV-22-MIN-0315];
- 2 **noted** that the Ministers have made minor edits to the objectives of He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023;
- noted that the Ministers have made minor edits to the governance of He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023;
- 4 **noted** that the Ministers are proposing to measure success by upgrading existing Māori data in advance of developing a potentially enduring solution as part of the work on He Ara Waiora and Ngā Tohu Waiora;
- agreed to the He Kai Kei Aku Ringa 2023 Action Plan attached as Appendix One to the paper under MCR-23-SUB-0018;
- 6 **noted** that the Ministers will publicly release the Action Plan as soon as practicable;
- authorised the Minister for Māori Development and the Minister for Economic Development, in consultation with Māori Economic Development Ministers, to jointly approve minor and technical changes to the Action Plan; and
- invited the Minister for Māori Development and the Minister for Economic Development to report back to MCR on progress in June 2024.

Sam Moffett Committee Secretary

Attendance: see over

IN CONFIDENCE

MCR-23-MIN-0018

Present:

Hon Kelvin Davis (Chair) Hon Nanaia Mahuta Hon Barbara Edmonds Hon Rachel Brooking Officials present from:

Office of the Prime Minister Officials Committee for MCR